06-01-1990	DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY
	f Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or conventereof.
100724752	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MOMO S.p.A.	Name: BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC
Additional name(s) of conveying party	
U YES X NO 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5300 OLD TAMPA HIGHWAY P. O. BOX 33050
🔆 Assignment 🗆 Mer	ger City: LAKELAND State: FL
□ Security Agreement □ Cha	nge of Name ZIP: <b>33807-3050</b>
□ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>30 April 1998</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Application No(s) 08/949,191	B. Patent No(s):
Name and address of party whom correct concerning document should be mailed	
Name: Lonnie R. Drayer	-
Internal Address: Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa	Highway Enclosed
P. O. Box 33050	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Lakeland State: FL	8. Deposit account number: 02-3576
Zip: <b>33807-3050</b>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.</li> </ol>	st, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lonnie R. Drayer, Reg. 30,375 Name of Person Signing	<u>Hay 1998</u> Signature
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	nts to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: issioner of Patients & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 PATENT REEL: 9192 FRAME: 9921
	5 H

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, MOMO S.p.A., a corporation of the Country of Italy, having a place of business at 11 Via Decemviri, 20 Milano, 20138, Italy, is the owner of the following United States Patent Application:

## APPLICATION/SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

08/949.191 14 October 1997

AND WHEREAS, BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 5300 Old Tampa Highway, Lakeland, Florida, 33807-3050, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above identified United States Patent Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, is consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MOMO S.p.A. hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above identified United States Patent Applications including any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional applications or any reissued or reexamined patents that may result therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC., its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MOMO S.P.A. had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

MOMO S.p.A.

BY hadent. Her rain in -Charles J. Speranzella, Jr. V President

State of Florida : County of Polk :

 $30^{44}$  Executed before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, this day of April 1998, by Charles J. Speranzella, Jr., personally known by me to be President of MOMO S.p.A. with full authority to execute this Assignment.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9192 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 05/11/1998